

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 12600(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in CRLR No.
459/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SATYANARAYAN SULTANIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.12600/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the following questions:

- i) whether the Control Orders on the basis of which the paddy in question was sought to be seized, applies to the petitioners or not;
- ii) whether the transporter of paddy in a vehicle is required to keep with him the documents relating to the ownership of the paddy.

In the meantime, there will be an interim order staying the auction of the petitioners' truck, which is said to have been confiscated.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master