

n
ITEM NO.41

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6289/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in CRLR No. 459/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SATYANARAYAN SULTANIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard this matter at some length. Let it
be listed tomorrow, I.e. 12.01.2010, as continuing Part-
Heard before any other matter.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master